Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda August 19, 2024

Call Meeting to Order: President Bowers			
Pledge of Allegiance: President Bowers			
Moment of Silence: Mayor Dent			
Special Presentation:			
Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool			
Notice of Executive Session: An executive session will be held a	at 6:00 p.m. to discuss p	personnel, legal and/or real estate matters.	
Public Comments for Agenda Ite	ems Only:		
Approval of the Minutes: Approval for August 5, 2024 minu	tes		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Approval of Financial Reports: June and July 2024			
Police Department (Written Reportment (Written Reportment) (Written Reportment)	(Written Report) ort)		

VOTE

SECOND

MOTION

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda August 19, 2024

Consideration and approval of Resolution 2024-R to create a handicapped/reserved parking space at 503 N. Front St., Steelton, PA for Mr. Todd Reid.			
SECOND	VOTE		
Consideration and approval to purchase a Fire Chief's vehicle for \$46,730.00 plus applicable fees from Whitmoyer Chevrolet (Co-Stars).			
SECOND	VOTE		
Consideration and approval to pay 911 Rapid Response (Co-Stars) \$26,691.87 to outfit a new Fire Chief's vehicle.			
SECOND	VOTE		
	to pay Higher Information Group - ailding plans in wide format.		
SECOND	VOTE		
1.1	to submit PennVest Payment Request #6 for treet Pump Station project.		
SECOND	VOTE		
**	to establish October 31, 2024 as Trick or ough.		
SECOND	VOTE		
Consideration and approval, retroactively, of park request for Bailey Street Park from DeShawn Beecher and road closure of Bailey St. between Ridge St. and Frank S. Brown on August 18, 2024.			
SECOND	VOTE		
Church of the Living God or	of road closure request for Grace Temple n August 24, 2024, 12-4 pm, for Community enn St. to 4 th St (road behind the church).		
	handicapped/reserved parkin Mr. Todd Reid. SECOND Consideration and approval to \$46,730.00 plus applicable for SECOND Consideration and approval to \$26,691.87 to outfit a new Find SECOND Consideration and approval to \$4,760.00 for scanning of but SECOND Consideration and approval to \$73,813.21 for the Hoffer Standard SECOND Consideration and approval to \$73,813.21 for the Hoffer Standard SECOND Consideration and approval to \$200.00 for Second SECOND Consideration and approval to \$200.00 for Second SECOND Consideration and approval to \$200.00 for Second SECOND		

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda August 19, 2024

Kathy McCool Consideration and approval of personnel actions as discussed in executive session.				
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE		
Correspondence:				
 Notices of a change Front St. 	ge in assessment for 544 Bessem	ner St., 370 Catherine St., and 2165	Rear S.	
Other Business:				
Information:				
Public Comments:				
Council Comments:				
Executive Session:				

VOTE

SECOND

Adjournment: MOTION